

Matrimonial Suit- 44 of 2022.

Order No.08 dated 08-12-2022.

Today is fixed for reconciliation in presence of both sides.

Parties file their respective haziras.

The case record is taken up for reconciliation.

Parties are taken to the chamber and heard them.

In spite of best effort, the parties are reluctant to reconcile the matter.

Accordingly, reconciliation is failed.

To 07-03-2023 for framing of issues.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court,
Howrah.