

Matrimonial Suit no.44 of 2022

Order No.05 dated 03-07-2023

Today is fixed for PH.

Petitioner files a petition u/o-VI rule-17 red with sec.151 of CPC along with affidavit praying for amendment. A fresh vakalatnama is also filed. Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner files two petitions, one of which is a petition for shifting the case record from P. Board and another petition is hearing of the petition u/o-VI Rule-17 of CPC read with sec.151 of CPC filed today.

The record is moved.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petitions. Considered. Prayer for shifting the case record from P. Board is hereby allowed on contest. Accordingly, other petition is disposed of.

Petition filed by the respondent praying for time for filing w/o against u/o-VI rule-17 red with sec.151 of CPC is also allowed.

Fix 24-07-2023 for hearing of the petition u/o-VI rule-17 red with sec.151 of CPC, and objection if any, in the meantime.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court,
Howrah
(J.O. Code:00714)