

MAT SUIT 44 / 2022

Order number : 20

Date : 21.05.2024

*Today is fixed for P.H . Petitioner files hazira & present in person . Respondent takes no step.
Matter is moved by the ld adv for the petitioner . Hd*

Fix , 01.07.2024 for show cause by the respondent and for evidence if any .

D/C

**Additional District Judge
4th Court ,Howrah**