

Matrimonial Suit No.44 of 2022

Order No.22 dated 22-07-2024.

Both sides file haziras.

Today is fixed for show cause by respondent and evidence.

No show cause is filed.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent regarding non-filing of the show cause. Considering the situation an opportunity is given to the respondent for the ends of justice.

Fix 24-07-2024 for show cause by respondent as last chance and further evidence of P.W.1.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah