

Matrimonial Suit No.44 of 2022

Order No.25 dated 19-08-2024

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1, and payment of cost.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files lawyer's hazira. No payment is made by the respondent as ordered.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 09-09-2024 for further evidence of P.W.1 and payment of cost by the respondent.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Howrah, In-Charge