

Matrimonial Suit No. 44 of 2022

Order No. 33 dated 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW1.

Petitioner/PW1 and his Ld. Advocate are present.

Respondent is absent without any steps today.

None moves or appears for Respondent on repeated calls. It is now 11:23 AM.

Since the cross-examination of PW1 has not yet started, matter is fixed exparte against the Respondent.

The evidence of PW1 (both oral and documentary) already taken on board shall be considered and treated as his exparte evidence.

To **23.12.2025** for exparte evidence (PW2).

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.