

Matrimonial Suit No. 44 of 2022

Order No. 35 dated 06.02.2026

Today is fixed for further exparte evidence of PW1 on recall.

Petitioner/PW1 and his Ld. Advocate are present.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Ld. Judge Special (POCSO) Court,Howrah is in-charge.

To **07.03.2026** for further exparte evidence of PW1 on recall.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court,Howrah in-charge.